
Pos. N°. groupe concourrent nom prénom / lieu voiture 1.manche pen 2.manche pen 
le plus  
rapide 

Cat: LOC1 0-1600 ccm 
1. 105 L1 Roberto Luigi Roberto, Luigi / Bussigny SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:23.82  2:22.77  2:22.77 
2. 102 L1 Bovet Pascal Bovet, Pascal / Givisiez SUI Honda Civic 1.6 VTI/ 1595  2:24.99  2:23.30  2:23.30 
3. 106 L1 Ecurie  Racing Fans Schneider, Damien / Lausanne SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:24.85  2:23.43  2:23.43 
4. 104 L1 Martinet Lucien Martinet, Lucien / L'isle SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:28.27  2:26.12  2:26.12 
5. 107 L1 Ballmer Erich Ballmer, Erich / Lausen SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:27.57  2:27.16  2:27.16 
6. 101 L1 Ecurie la Meute Blondel, Francis / Vessy SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS/ 1587  2:29.52  2:27.98  2:27.98 
7. 103 L1 Scuderia Taifyn Etienne, Michel / Vue-des-Alpes SUI Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V/ 1596  2:55.14  2:53.09  2:53.09 

Cat: LOC1 1601-2000 ccm 
1. 115 L1 Neuhaus Anton Neuhaus, Anton / Tafers SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1997  2:23.00  2:22.68  2:22.68 
2. 116 L1 Neuhaus Paul Neuhaus, Paul / Plasselb SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:25.92  2:24.82  2:24.82 
3. 111 L1 Rüedi Tobias Rüedi, Tobias / Niederösch SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:25.07  2:25.69  2:25.07 
4. 117 L1 Buff Michel Buff, Michel / Illarsaz SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:26.41  2:25.56  2:25.56 
5. 110 L1 Ballmer Hugo Ballmer, Hugo / Lausen SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:28.24  2:27.01  2:27.01 
6. 114 L1 Meylan Valentin Meylan, Valentin / Le Sentier SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1997  2:28.15  2:27.22  2:27.22 
7. 118 L1 Ecurie Sporting Romont Sonnard, Lionel / Moudon SUI Renault Megane 2.0/ 1997  2:28.62 DNS  2:28.62 
8. 112 L1 Gauthey Théo Gauthey, Théo / Yverdon SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:28.77  2:31.27  2:28.77 
9. 119 L1 Weber Peter Weber, Peter / Oberbözberg SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:33.22 10  2:34.97  2:34.97 

10. 113 L1 Gomes Pedro Gomes, Pedro / Cugy PT Honda Civic Type R 3dr/ 1998  2:40.97  2:37.36  2:37.36 

Cat: LOC1 2501-3500 ccm 
1. 128 L1 ACS Luedi, Daniel / Losone SUI Subaru Impreza STi/ 3389  2:16.72  2:15.93  2:15.93 
2. 127 L1 Genton Denis Genton, Denis / Aclens SUI Opel Corsa D 16T OPC/ 2716  2:20.88  2:19.12  2:19.12 
3. 126 L1 Gauthey Jean-Michel Gauthey, Jean-Michel / Champagne SUI Renault Megane RS 260/ 3396  2:21.34  2:21.17  2:21.17 
4. 129 L1 Thierrin Yvan Thierrin, Yvan / Dardagny SUI Renault Megane RS 260/ 3396  2:25.30  2:22.54  2:22.54 
5. 125 L1 Corboz Virginie Corboz, Virginie / Bex SUI Toyota Yaris 1.5TS Turbo/ 2544  2:38.72  2:33.55  2:33.55 

Cat: LOC1 plus 3501 ccm 
1. 130 L1 Ecurie la Meute Hahn, Frédéric / Prilly SUI Subaru Impreza WRX STi/ 4176  2:22.40  2:23.86 20  2:22.40 
2. 131 L1 Rubbi Michel Rubbi, Michel / Cornaux ne SUI Porsche 911 Turbo/ 6120  2:24.28 NC  2:24.28 

Cat: LOC2 0-1400 ccm 
1. 204 L2 Kilchoer Stéphane Kilchoer, Stéphane / Farvagny-le-Petit SUI Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3/ 1293  2:31.72  2:28.82  2:28.82 
2. 203 L2 ACS Rieder, Jürg / Wallisellen SUI Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3/ 1293  2:33.07  2:32.64  2:32.64 
3. 206 L2 Brunner Patrice Brunner, Patrice / St-Cierges SUI VW Polo 1.4/ 1390  2:43.42  2:42.69  2:42.69 
4. 202 L2 Girardot Damien Girardot, Damien / Saignelégier FRA Renault Twingo 1.2/ 1149 NC  2:46.51 10  2:56.51 
5. 201 L2 Mesot Jean-Louis Mesot, Jean-Louis / Morges SUI Smart forfour 1.0 47kW/ 1018  3:03.21  3:02.12  3:02.12 

Cat: LOC2 1401-1600 ccm 
1. 210 L2 Ecurie la Meute Pilia, Ouilian / Vessy SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:20.39  2:19.13  2:19.13 
2. 207 L2 Meier Jürg Meier, Jürg / Baltenswil SUI Honda Civic CRX V-TEC/ 1595  2:23.55  2:22.63  2:22.63 
3. 205 L2 Jaquemet Yannick Jaquemet, Yannick / Penthaz SUI Citroen Saxo 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:25.43  2:23.83  2:23.83 
4. 208 L2 Gruyère Racing Team Grand, Frédéric / Riaz SUI Honda Civic 1.5i VTEC-E/ 1492  2:29.44  2:28.35 10  2:29.44 
5. 216 L2 Lourenco Tiago Lourenco, Tiago / Lausanne SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:30.40  2:29.50  2:29.50 
6. 214 L2 Vonlanthen Johan Vonlanthen, Johan / Autigny SUI Honda Civic CRX 1.6 ESi/ 1590  2:32.35  2:30.50  2:30.50 
7. 211 L2 Piquerez Clément Piquerez, Clément / Moutier SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:34.12  2:32.30  2:32.30 
8. 212 L2 Kilchenmann Ivan Kilchenmann, Ivan / Sonceboz SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:34.76  2:32.34  2:32.34 
9. 213 L2 Savioz Kévin Savioz, Kévin / Sion SUI Honda Civic 1.6 VTi/ 1595  2:33.98  2:32.49  2:32.49 

10. 209 L2 Panchaud Sylvain Panchaud, Sylvain / Murist SUI Renault Twingo 1.6 16V/ 1598  2:33.17  2:32.60  2:32.60 
11. 215 L2 Ziegler Joana Ziegler, Joana / Bussigny SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:44.62  2:43.00  2:43.00 

Cat: LOC2 1601-2000 ccm 
1. 236 L2 Vionnet Guillaume Vieira, Miguel / Unterengstringen PT Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:18.42  2:17.23  2:17.23 
2. 227 L2 Mantadakis Iosif Mantadakis, Iosif / Kloten SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16v/ 1998  2:20.39  2:18.87  2:18.87 
3. 228 L2 Messerli Reto Messerli, Reto / Wattenwil SUI Renault Clio 16V/ 1763  2:21.05  2:19.75  2:19.75 
4. 221 L2 Barraud Alain Barraud, Alain / Echandens SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1997  2:20.41  2:20.04  2:20.04 
5. 237 L2 Bleuler René Vionnet, Guillaume / Neyruz SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:24.19  2:24.90  2:24.19 
6. 224 L2 Fama Johnny Fama, Johnny / La Sarraz SUI Renault Mégane 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:25.38 10  2:24.45  2:24.45 
7. 230 L2 ACS Prisi, Yannik / Hünibach SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:26.45  2:24.77  2:24.77 
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8. 223 L2 Dondeynaz Michel Dondeynaz, Michel / Savigny SUI Renault Clio Sport/ 1998  2:25.55  2:28.86  2:25.55 
9. 231 L2 Rüfenacht Nicolas Rüfenacht, Nicolas / Palézieux SUI Honda Civic Type R 3dr/ 1998  2:25.83  2:27.43 10  2:25.83 

10. 220 L2 Barras Loïc Barras, Loïc / Promasens SUI VW Golf GTI 16V/ 1781  2:30.12  2:27.30  2:27.30 
11. 229 L2 Moura Richard Moura, Richard / Châtel-st-Denis SUI Renault Clio Williams 16 V/ 1998  2:28.00  2:28.26 10  2:28.00 
12. 222 L2 Candido Renato Candido, Renato / Massonnens SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:32.37  2:32.87  2:32.37 
13. 235 L2 Ecurie  Racing Fans Truitard, Laurent / Moudon FRA Opel Kadett E 20i 16V/ 1997  2:38.10  2:35.29  2:35.29 
14. 226 L2 Lecomte Gregory Lecomte, Gregory / Nods SUI Renault Clio RS Cup/ 1998  2:30.05 10  2:30.89 10  2:40.05 
15. 232 L2 Ecurie  Racing Fans Stucki, Alain / Moudon SUI Citroën Xsara 2.0i Sport/ 1998  2:45.51  2:42.76  2:42.76 
16. 225 L2 Gillabert   Murielle Gillabert, Murielle / Sierre SUI Honda Civic Type R 2.0/ 1998  2:44.32  2:44.61  2:44.32 
17. 233 L2 Stucki Brian Stucki, Brian / Moudon SUI Citroën Xsara 2.0i Sport/ 1998  2:51.87  2:47.19  2:47.19 

Cat: LOC2 2001-2500 
1. 243 L2 Scuderia Taifyn Muller, Yann / Praz SUI BMW M3/ 2301  2:20.63  2:21.05  2:20.63 
2. 242 L2 Brunner Renato Brunner, Renato / Oberbüren SUI Fiat 500 1.4 Abarth/ 2325  2:39.05  2:25.70  2:25.70 
3. 240 L2 Ecurie la Meute Bleuler, René / Aïre SUI BMW M3/ 2301  2:38.86  2:34.93  2:34.93 
4. 241 L2 RCU Rennclub Brunner, Peter / Flawil SUI Alfa Romeo 156 2.5 V6 24V/ 2492  2:41.37  2:40.99  2:40.99 

Cat: LOC2 2501-3500 ccm 
1. 253 L2 Ecurie Performance Schopfer, Vincent / Senarclens SUI Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX/ 3394  2:09.51  2:08.23  2:08.23 
2. 252 L2 Racing Club Airbag Okonek, Christiane / Nuolen SUI Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII/ 3394  2:16.81  2:16.85 10  2:16.81 
3. 248 L2 Jaquemet Alain Jaquemet, Alain / Ferlens SUI Seat Leon 2.0 Cupra R/ 3372  2:19.17  2:17.86  2:17.86 
4. 254 L2 Ecurie la Meute Servant, Jérôme / Saint Julien FRA Subaru Impreza 2.0D AWD/ 3396  2:24.59  2:22.08  2:22.08 
5. 256 L2 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Vogel, Edgar / Vouvry SUI Opel Astra G20/ 3396  2:24.07  2:22.90  2:22.90 
6. 246 L2 Bourdin Olivier Bourdin, Olivier / Grimisuat SUI Mini Cooper S/ 2716  2:24.10  2:23.80  2:23.80 
7. 255 L2 Squadra Corse Quad. Spacio, Luca / Mugena SUI Peugeot 207 1.6i Turbo/ 2716  2:29.04  2:27.85  2:27.85 
8. 250 L2 ACS Maeder, Roland / Carrouge SUI Porsche 911 Carrera/ 3163  2:29.72  2:30.12  2:29.72 
9. 245 L2 Bétrisey Jörg Bétrisey, Jörg / Sion SUI Mini Cooper S/ 2716  2:32.64  2:30.10  2:30.10 

10. 249 L2 Krummen Samuel Krummen, Samuel / Lucens SUI Subaru Impreza 2.0 4WD/ 3389  2:33.55  2:30.46  2:30.46 

Cat: LOC2 plus 3501 ccm 
1. 260 L2 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Jacquemet, Sébastien / Conthey SUI Porsche 911 Carrera/ 3600  2:24.89  2:25.88  2:24.89 

Cat: LOC2 Roadster 2001-2500 ccm 
1. 265 L2R Golay Philippe Golay, Philippe / Montricher SUI Caterham Seven CSR 200/ 2300  2:11.80  2:10.77  2:10.77 

Cat: LOC3 0-1600 ccm 
1. 305 L3 Von rotz Dominic Von Rotz, Dominic / Kerns SUI VW Golf GTI/ 1588  2:21.55  2:19.53 10  2:21.55 
2. 304 L3 Oulevay Roger Oulevay, Roger / Chavornay SUI VW Golf GTI/ 1588  2:23.35  2:23.40  2:23.35 
3. 303 L3 Juillerat Maurice Juillerat, Maurice / Courcelon SUI Alfa Romeo Arna TI/ 1351  2:31.55  2:30.57  2:30.57 
4. 300 L3 Chappot Julien Chappot, Julien / Charrat SUI Toyota Corolla 1600 GT/ 1587  2:32.56  2:31.53  2:31.53 
5. 301 L3 Ecurie  Racing Fans Grossmann, Mélody / Pompaples SUI VW Golf/ 1093  2:35.48 10  2:34.84 10  2:44.84 

Cat: LOC3 1601-2000 ccm 
1. 320 L3 Roulet Julien Roulet, Julien / Ballens SUI Vw Golf/ 1781  2:16.65  2:16.17  2:16.17 
2. 322 L3 Ecurie du Nord Indermühle, Stéphane / Villars-Bramard SUI VW Golf GTI/ 1781  2:19.35  2:19.45  2:19.35 
3. 316 L3 Lehmann Eric Lehmann, Eric / Epalinges SUI VW Golf GTI 16V/ 1781  2:19.37  2:19.63  2:19.37 
4. 311 L3 Scuderia Taifyn Casagrande, Mirko / Le Locle SUI VW Golf/ 1781  2:19.45  2:32.42  2:19.45 
5. 314 L3 Racing Team Zäziwil Knaus, Christian / Süderen SUI Opel Kadett GT/E/ 1978  2:22.28  2:22.38  2:22.28 
6. 318 L3 Noirat Alexandre Noirat, Alexandre / Saignelégier SUI VW Golf GTI/ 1781  2:23.80  2:23.52 10  2:23.80 
7. 312 L3 Sägesser Motorsport Cerini, Michel / Steffisburg SUI Triumph 2000/ 1998  2:28.65  2:27.02  2:27.02 
8. 310 L3 Beer Christian Beer, Christian / Gränichen SUI BMW 320/6/ 1990  2:32.09  2:29.75  2:29.75 

321 L3 Racing Team Zäziwil Zaugg, Markus / Zollbrück SUI Opel Kadett - C - GT/E/ 1897 DNP DNP 

Cat: LOC3 2001-2500 ccm 
1. 325 L3 Autersa Racing Team Aeschlimann, Daniel / Seftigen SUI Opel Kadett C-GTE/ 2197  2:13.26  2:12.70  2:12.70 
2. 326 L3 Zoppelletto Alain Zoppelletto, Alain / Vionnaz SUI BMW 323 i/ 2315  2:28.29 10  2:28.34  2:28.34 

Cat: LOC3 2501-3500 ccm 
1. 331 L3 ACS Lattion, Gilles / Muraz SUI Porsche 911 SC/ 2993  2:12.78  2:12.08  2:12.08 
2. 332 L3 Vieux Patrick Vieux, Patrick / Troistorrents SUI Porsche 911 SC/ 2687  2:20.48  2:18.74  2:18.74 
3. 330 L3 Amstutz Mike Amstutz, Mike / Däniken SUI BMW 528i/ 3451  2:37.92  2:39.62  2:37.92 
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Cat: LOC4 0-1600 ccm 
1. 410 L4 Stürzinger Yves Stürzinger, Yves / Chamblon SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS/ 1587  2:21.28  2:20.90  2:20.90 
2. 412 L4 Wenger Stefan Wenger, Stefan / Süderen SUI Honda Civic 1.6 VTI/ 1595  2:22.30  2:21.47  2:21.47 
3. 406 L4 Froidevaux Pierre Froidevaux, Pierre / Chézard-st-Martin SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:22.79  2:22.67  2:22.67 
4. 408 L4 Oudet Julian Oudet, Julian / Farvagny SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:45.38  2:23.01  2:23.01 
5. 407 L4 Külling Andi Külling, Andi / Oberhallau SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:23.91  2:23.09  2:23.09 
6. 404 L4 Racing Club Jurassien Brahier, Rémy / Courcelon SUI Opel Corsa A 16i GSi/ 1597  2:25.92  2:24.68  2:24.68 
7. 405 L4 Scuderia Taifyn Brasseur, Michael / Fontainmelon SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:25.05  2:25.82  2:25.05 
8. 409 L4 Beaud Benjamin Beaud, Benjamin / Ecoteaux SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS/ 1587  2:33.81  2:32.56 10  2:33.81 
9. 401 L4 Vionnet Stephan Vionnet, Stephan / Attalens SUI Suzuki Swift 1.3 GTi/ 1298  2:36.21 10  2:33.90  2:33.90 

10. 402 L4 Regard Vincent Regard, Vincent / Palezieux SUI Suzuki Swift 1.3 GTi/ 1298  2:36.13 10  2:38.30  2:38.30 

Cat: LOC4 1601-2000 ccm 
1. 422 L4 ACS Imhof, René / Seewen SUI Honda Civic 1.8i 3DR/ 1799  2:18.73  2:14.53  2:14.53 
2. 415 L4 Equipe Bernoise Bosshard, Markus / Teufen SUI Lotus Elise 111S/ 1796  2:26.03  2:14.92  2:14.92 
3. 416 L4 Racing Club Airbag Egli, Philip / Zürich SUI VW Scirocco 53 16V/ 1781  2:15.20  2:16.09  2:15.20 
4. 426 L4 Ecurie la Meute Monnay, Julien / Aire-le lignon SUI Lotus Exige/ 1796  2:16.14  2:15.67  2:15.67 
5. 439 L4 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Willener, Frédéric / Bons en chablais SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:16.96  2:16.12  2:16.12 
6. 428 L4 Schmied Martin Schmied, Martin / Aarwangen SUI Opel Astra G20 OPC/ 1998  2:23.00  2:20.15  2:20.15 
7. 418 L4 Gerber Gil Gerber, Gil / Neuchâtel SUI Peugeot 205 GTI 1900/ 1905  2:21.51  2:20.32  2:20.32 
8. 427 L4 Ecurie des Lions Robert, Christian / Morrens SUI BMW 318 iS/ 1795  2:20.67  2:20.82  2:20.67 
9. 420 L4 Hostettler Reto Hostettler, Reto / Ueken SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1997  2:23.07  2:20.77  2:20.77 

10. 417 L4 Felder Eric Felder, Eric / Chardonne SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:22.09  2:21.68 10  2:22.09 
11. 319 L4 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Rosa, Pedro / Valleiry SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:22.30  2:23.04  2:22.30 
12. 429 L4 Ecurie Performance Tardy, Gil / Cossonay SUI Renault Mégane 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:24.70  2:22.62  2:22.62 
13. 423 L4 Jaberg Marco Jaberg, Marco / Reichenbach SUI Renault Clio 16V/ 1763  2:29.31  2:26.55  2:26.55 
14. 421 L4 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler, Denise / Altwis SUI BMW 318 iS/ 1796  2:28.09  2:26.66  2:26.66 
15. 419 L4 Racing Club Jurassien Grin, Fabien / Montfaucon SUI Renault Clio 16V/ 1763  2:29.75  2:30.94  2:29.75 

Cat: LOC4 2001-2500 ccm 
1. 430 L4 Ecurie Performance Blulle, Jacques / St. Livres SUI VW Polo/ 2162  2:24.93  2:21.44  2:21.44 
2. 433 L4 Racing Club Jurassien Grosjean, Julien / Marin SUI Fiat Punto 1.4 Abarth/ 2325  2:23.37  2:23.45  2:23.37 
3. 432 L4 Hambarek Mehdi Hambarek, Mehdi / Moutier SUI VW Polo/ 2162  2:25.95  2:23.69  2:23.69 
4. 431 L4 Darioli Mathieu Darioli, Mathieu / Vetroz SUI BMW 325 i/ 2493  2:47.96 10  2:44.76  2:44.76 

Cat: LOC4 2501-3500 ccm 
1. 437 L4 Picard Anthony Picard, Anthony / Sonvilier SUI Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution/ 3396  2:09.14  2:10.05  2:09.14 
2. 438 L4 Ecurie Sporting Romont Séchaud, Dominique / Moudon SUI Ford Escort Cosw. 4x4/ 3386  2:16.27 DNS  2:16.27 
3. 435 L4 Racing Club Airbag Kupper, Urs / Nuolen SUI Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII/ 3394  2:18.05  2:17.54  2:17.54 
4. 436 L4 Morier Christian Morier, Christian / Vufflens-la-Ville SUI BMW 328i/ 2792  2:23.47  3:01.94 10  2:23.47 

Cat: LOC4 plus 3501 ccm 
1. 445 L4 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Martin, Jean Philippe / Villars Bozon SUI Porsche 911 GT3 RS/ 3600  2:10.03  2:09.45  2:09.45 

Cat: Porsche Cup Suisse Gr. 1 2501-3500 
1. 915 PCS Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Kinkel, Peter / Au (zh) SUI Porsche 911 Carrera S/ 3387  2:19.82  2:18.82  2:18.82 

Cat: Porsche Cup Suisse Gr. 1 plus 3501 
1. 925 PCS Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Widmer, Michael / Lenzerheide SUI Porsche 911 Carrera S/ 3824  2:20.17  2:19.55  2:19.55 
2. 920 PCS Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Dario, Filippi / Allschwil SUI Porsche 911 Carrera GTS/ 3800  2:31.34  2:30.34  2:30.34 

Cat: Porsche Cup Suisse Gr. 4b 
1. 930 PCS Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Müller, Bruno / Langnau SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:12.47  2:11.24  2:11.24 

Cat: Porsche Cup Suisse Gr. 7e 
1. 935 PCS Ecurie 4 Anneaux Forestier, Jean-Marc / Cologny SUI Porsche 911 Carrera 2/ 3200  2:23.48  2:21.85  2:21.85 

Cat: Porsche Drivers Challenge 
1. 908 PDC Stadler Motorsport Penalba, Xavier / Wettswil SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:17.57  2:16.84  2:16.84 
2. 909 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Aeschbach, Christian / Niederglatt SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:23.87  2:25.13  2:23.87 
3. 910 PDC Ecurie Biennoise Morros, Juan / Mörigen ESP Porsche 911 Carrera RS/ 3598  2:25.66  2:24.71  2:24.71 
4. 905 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Lang, Daniel / Dietlikon SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:26.19  2:26.19  2:26.19 
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5. 911 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Straub, Hermann / Dietlikon SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:30.27  2:31.20  2:30.27 
6. 903 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Rohr, Arnold / Hunzenschwil SUI Porsche 968/ 2989  2:34.46  2:36.46  2:34.46 
7. 907 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Basler, Roland / Schafisheim SUI Porsche 911 Carrera 2/ 3598  2:39.62  2:34.75  2:34.75 
8. 906 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Baranovic, Philipp / Herrliberg SUI Porsche 911 Carrera 2/ 3598  2:37.41  2:36.13  2:36.13 
9. 904 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Fracasso, Rocco / Opfikon SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:37.36  2:37.94  2:37.36 

10. 912 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Heiniger, Sonja / Jona SUI Porsche 911 Turbo/ 6120  2:40.46  2:37.97  2:37.97 
11. 902 PDC Podak Heinz Podak, Heinz / Basel SUI Porsche 968 CS/ 2989  2:39.94  2:40.80 10  2:39.94 
12. 901 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Inauen, Jakob / St. Peterzell SUI Porsche 924 S/ 2477  2:54.87  2:52.43  2:52.43 

Cat: SUZUKI Grand Prix 
1. 967 SUZ Eggenberger Fabian Eggenberger, Fabian / Zürich SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:22.63  2:21.84  2:21.84 
2. 966 SUZ Fehr Sandro Fehr, Sandro / Rorschacherberg SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:22.14  2:22.42  2:22.14 
3. 965 SUZ Flammer Patrick Flammer, Patrick / Glarus SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:22.47  2:23.01  2:22.47 
4. 981 SUZ Ecurie Biennoise Gerber, Meverick / Reutigen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:27.28  2:24.09  2:24.09 
5. 986 SUZ RCU Rennclub Morgenegg, Jakob / Thayngen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:24.50  2:23.78 10  2:24.50 
6. 984 SUZ ACS Bleiker, Bruno / Bütschwil SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:25.65  2:25.37  2:25.37 
7. 988 SUZ Chablais Racing Team Guigoz, Yann / Prarreyer SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:26.43  2:25.76  2:25.76 
8. 964 SUZ Gerber Thomas Gerber, Thomas / Seftigen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:25.93  2:26.65  2:25.93 
9. 960 SUZ Saner Andreas Saner, Andreas / Wahlen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:26.30  2:26.92  2:26.30 

10. 963 SUZ Ecurie Basilisk Plattner, Rolf / Münchenstein SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:27.98  2:26.46  2:26.46 
11. 982 SUZ Zahnd Hansueli Zahnd, Hansueli / Thun SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:26.68  2:27.15  2:26.68 
12. 978 SUZ Autersa Racing Team Niklaus, Juerg / Heimberg SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:27.26  2:27.03  2:27.03 
13. 983 SUZ Racing Team Zäziwil Saurer, Armin / Gunten SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:27.67  2:28.11  2:27.67 
14. 976 SUZ Ecurie Basilisk Achermann, Marc / Vitznau SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:27.79  2:28.50  2:27.79 
15. 987 SUZ Roth Samuel Roth, Samuel / Läufelfingen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:28.93  2:27.96  2:27.96 
16. 961 SUZ Carpignano Anthony Carpignano, Anthony / Mönchaltorf SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:31.24 20  2:28.84  2:28.84 
17. 962 SUZ Ecurie Basilisk Achermann, Philip / Bottmingen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:28.28 10  2:28.87  2:28.87 
18. 980 SUZ Equipe Bernoise Gerber, Bruno / Reutigen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:30.87  2:29.76  2:29.76 
19. 959 SUZ Equipe Bernoise Jani, Reena / Plagne SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:31.01 NC  2:31.01 
20. 957 SUZ Saner Urs Saner, Urs / Wahlen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:32.10  2:37.21  2:32.10 
21. 985 SUZ Probst Martin Probst, Martin / Muri SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:35.79  2:34.07  2:34.07 

X 2501 - 3500 ccm 
1. 251 X Ecurie de l'Ouest-Romand Metani, Alfredo / Chêne-Bougeries SUI Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS/ 3394  2:24.42  2:24.82  2:24.42 
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1. 253 L2 Ecurie Performance Schopfer, Vincent / Senarclens SUI Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX/ 3394  2:09.51  2:08.23  2:08.23 
2. 437 L4 Picard Anthony Picard, Anthony / Sonvilier SUI Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution/ 3396  2:09.14  2:10.05  2:09.14 
3. 445 L4 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Martin, Jean Philippe / Villars Bozon SUI Porsche 911 GT3 RS/ 3600  2:10.03  2:09.45  2:09.45 
4. 265 L2R Golay Philippe Golay, Philippe / Montricher SUI Caterham Seven CSR 200/ 2300  2:11.80  2:10.77  2:10.77 
5. 930 PCS Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Müller, Bruno / Langnau SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:12.47  2:11.24  2:11.24 
6. 331 L3 ACS Lattion, Gilles / Muraz SUI Porsche 911 SC/ 2993  2:12.78  2:12.08  2:12.08 
7. 325 L3 Autersa Racing Team Aeschlimann, Daniel / Seftigen SUI Opel Kadett C-GTE/ 2197  2:13.26  2:12.70  2:12.70 
8. 422 L4 ACS Imhof, René / Seewen SUI Honda Civic 1.8i 3DR/ 1799  2:18.73  2:14.53  2:14.53 
9. 415 L4 Equipe Bernoise Bosshard, Markus / Teufen SUI Lotus Elise 111S/ 1796  2:26.03  2:14.92  2:14.92 

10. 416 L4 Racing Club Airbag Egli, Philip / Zürich SUI VW Scirocco 53 16V/ 1781  2:15.20  2:16.09  2:15.20 
11. 426 L4 Ecurie la Meute Monnay, Julien / Aire-le lignon SUI Lotus Exige/ 1796  2:16.14  2:15.67  2:15.67 
12. 128 L1 ACS Luedi, Daniel / Losone SUI Subaru Impreza STi/ 3389  2:16.72  2:15.93  2:15.93 
13. 439 L4 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Willener, Frédéric / Bons en chablais SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:16.96  2:16.12  2:16.12 
14. 320 L3 Roulet Julien Roulet, Julien / Ballens SUI Vw Golf/ 1781  2:16.65  2:16.17  2:16.17 
15. 438 L4 Ecurie Sporting Romont Séchaud, Dominique / Moudon SUI Ford Escort Cosw. 4x4/ 3386  2:16.27 DNS  2:16.27 
16. 252 L2 Racing Club Airbag Okonek, Christiane / Nuolen SUI Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII/ 3394  2:16.81  2:16.85 10  2:16.81 
17. 908 PDC Stadler Motorsport Penalba, Xavier / Wettswil SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:17.57  2:16.84  2:16.84 
18. 236 L2 Vionnet Guillaume Vieira, Miguel / Unterengstringen PT Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:18.42  2:17.23  2:17.23 
19. 435 L4 Racing Club Airbag Kupper, Urs / Nuolen SUI Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII/ 3394  2:18.05  2:17.54  2:17.54 
20. 248 L2 Jaquemet Alain Jaquemet, Alain / Ferlens SUI Seat Leon 2.0 Cupra R/ 3372  2:19.17  2:17.86  2:17.86 
21. 332 L3 Vieux Patrick Vieux, Patrick / Troistorrents SUI Porsche 911 SC/ 2687  2:20.48  2:18.74  2:18.74 
22. 915 PCS Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Kinkel, Peter / Au (zh) SUI Porsche 911 Carrera S/ 3387  2:19.82  2:18.82  2:18.82 
23. 227 L2 Mantadakis Iosif Mantadakis, Iosif / Kloten SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16v/ 1998  2:20.39  2:18.87  2:18.87 
24. 127 L1 Genton Denis Genton, Denis / Aclens SUI Opel Corsa D 16T OPC/ 2716  2:20.88  2:19.12  2:19.12 
25. 210 L2 Ecurie la Meute Pilia, Ouilian / Vessy SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:20.39  2:19.13  2:19.13 
26. 322 L3 Ecurie du Nord Indermühle, Stéphane / Villars-Bramard SUI VW Golf GTI/ 1781  2:19.35  2:19.45  2:19.35 
27. 316 L3 Lehmann Eric Lehmann, Eric / Epalinges SUI VW Golf GTI 16V/ 1781  2:19.37  2:19.63  2:19.37 
28. 311 L3 Scuderia Taifyn Casagrande, Mirko / Le Locle SUI VW Golf/ 1781  2:19.45  2:32.42  2:19.45 
29. 925 PCS Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Widmer, Michael / Lenzerheide SUI Porsche 911 Carrera S/ 3824  2:20.17  2:19.55  2:19.55 
30. 228 L2 Messerli Reto Messerli, Reto / Wattenwil SUI Renault Clio 16V/ 1763  2:21.05  2:19.75  2:19.75 
31. 221 L2 Barraud Alain Barraud, Alain / Echandens SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1997  2:20.41  2:20.04  2:20.04 
32. 428 L4 Schmied Martin Schmied, Martin / Aarwangen SUI Opel Astra G20 OPC/ 1998  2:23.00  2:20.15  2:20.15 
33. 418 L4 Gerber Gil Gerber, Gil / Neuchâtel SUI Peugeot 205 GTI 1900/ 1905  2:21.51  2:20.32  2:20.32 
34. 243 L2 Scuderia Taifyn Muller, Yann / Praz SUI BMW M3/ 2301  2:20.63  2:21.05  2:20.63 
35. 427 L4 Ecurie des Lions Robert, Christian / Morrens SUI BMW 318 iS/ 1795  2:20.67  2:20.82  2:20.67 
36. 420 L4 Hostettler Reto Hostettler, Reto / Ueken SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1997  2:23.07  2:20.77  2:20.77 
37. 410 L4 Stürzinger Yves Stürzinger, Yves / Chamblon SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS/ 1587  2:21.28  2:20.90  2:20.90 
38. 126 L1 Gauthey Jean-Michel Gauthey, Jean-Michel / Champagne SUI Renault Megane RS 260/ 3396  2:21.34  2:21.17  2:21.17 
39. 430 L4 Ecurie Performance Blulle, Jacques / St. Livres SUI VW Polo/ 2162  2:24.93  2:21.44  2:21.44 
40. 412 L4 Wenger Stefan Wenger, Stefan / Süderen SUI Honda Civic 1.6 VTI/ 1595  2:22.30  2:21.47  2:21.47 
41. 305 L3 Von rotz Dominic Von Rotz, Dominic / Kerns SUI VW Golf GTI/ 1588  2:21.55  2:19.53 10  2:21.55 
42. 967 SUZ Eggenberger Fabian Eggenberger, Fabian / Zürich SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:22.63  2:21.84  2:21.84 
43. 935 PCS Ecurie 4 Anneaux Forestier, Jean-Marc / Cologny SUI Porsche 911 Carrera 2/ 3200  2:23.48  2:21.85  2:21.85 
44. 254 L2 Ecurie la Meute Servant, Jérôme / Saint Julien FRA Subaru Impreza 2.0D AWD/ 3396  2:24.59  2:22.08  2:22.08 
45. 417 L4 Felder Eric Felder, Eric / Chardonne SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:22.09  2:21.68 10  2:22.09 
46. 966 SUZ Fehr Sandro Fehr, Sandro / Rorschacherberg SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:22.14  2:22.42  2:22.14 
47. 314 L3 Racing Team Zäziwil Knaus, Christian / Süderen SUI Opel Kadett GT/E/ 1978  2:22.28  2:22.38  2:22.28 
48. 319 L4 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Rosa, Pedro / Valleiry SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:22.30  2:23.04  2:22.30 
49. 130 L1 Ecurie la Meute Hahn, Frédéric / Prilly SUI Subaru Impreza WRX STi/ 4176  2:22.40  2:23.86 20  2:22.40 
50. 965 SUZ Flammer Patrick Flammer, Patrick / Glarus SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:22.47  2:23.01  2:22.47 
51. 129 L1 Thierrin Yvan Thierrin, Yvan / Dardagny SUI Renault Megane RS 260/ 3396  2:25.30  2:22.54  2:22.54 
52. 429 L4 Ecurie Performance Tardy, Gil / Cossonay SUI Renault Mégane 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:24.70  2:22.62  2:22.62 
53. 207 L2 Meier Jürg Meier, Jürg / Baltenswil SUI Honda Civic CRX V-TEC/ 1595  2:23.55  2:22.63  2:22.63 
54. 406 L4 Froidevaux Pierre Froidevaux, Pierre / Chézard-st-Martin SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:22.79  2:22.67  2:22.67 
55. 115 L1 Neuhaus Anton Neuhaus, Anton / Tafers SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1997  2:23.00  2:22.68  2:22.68 
56. 105 L1 Roberto Luigi Roberto, Luigi / Bussigny SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:23.82  2:22.77  2:22.77 
57. 256 L2 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Vogel, Edgar / Vouvry SUI Opel Astra G20/ 3396  2:24.07  2:22.90  2:22.90 
58. 408 L4 Oudet Julian Oudet, Julian / Farvagny SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:45.38  2:23.01  2:23.01 
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59. 407 L4 Külling Andi Külling, Andi / Oberhallau SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:23.91  2:23.09  2:23.09 
60. 102 L1 Bovet Pascal Bovet, Pascal / Givisiez SUI Honda Civic 1.6 VTI/ 1595  2:24.99  2:23.30  2:23.30 
61. 304 L3 Oulevay Roger Oulevay, Roger / Chavornay SUI VW Golf GTI/ 1588  2:23.35  2:23.40  2:23.35 
62. 433 L4 Racing Club Jurassien Grosjean, Julien / Marin SUI Fiat Punto 1.4 Abarth/ 2325  2:23.37  2:23.45  2:23.37 
63. 106 L1 Ecurie  Racing Fans Schneider, Damien / Lausanne SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:24.85  2:23.43  2:23.43 
64. 436 L4 Morier Christian Morier, Christian / Vufflens-la-Ville SUI BMW 328i/ 2792  2:23.47  3:01.94 10  2:23.47 
65. 432 L4 Hambarek Mehdi Hambarek, Mehdi / Moutier SUI VW Polo/ 2162  2:25.95  2:23.69  2:23.69 
66. 318 L3 Noirat Alexandre Noirat, Alexandre / Saignelégier SUI VW Golf GTI/ 1781  2:23.80  2:23.52 10  2:23.80 

246 L2 Bourdin Olivier Bourdin, Olivier / Grimisuat SUI Mini Cooper S/ 2716  2:24.10  2:23.80  2:23.80 
68. 205 L2 Jaquemet Yannick Jaquemet, Yannick / Penthaz SUI Citroen Saxo 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:25.43  2:23.83  2:23.83 
69. 909 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Aeschbach, Christian / Niederglatt SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:23.87  2:25.13  2:23.87 
70. 981 SUZ Ecurie Biennoise Gerber, Meverick / Reutigen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:27.28  2:24.09  2:24.09 
71. 237 L2 Bleuler René Vionnet, Guillaume / Neyruz SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:24.19  2:24.90  2:24.19 
72. 131 L1 Rubbi Michel Rubbi, Michel / Cornaux ne SUI Porsche 911 Turbo/ 6120  2:24.28 NC  2:24.28 
73. 251 X Ecurie de l'Ouest-Romand Metani, Alfredo / Chêne-Bougeries SUI Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS/ 3394  2:24.42  2:24.82  2:24.42 
74. 224 L2 Fama Johnny Fama, Johnny / La Sarraz SUI Renault Mégane 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:25.38 10  2:24.45  2:24.45 
75. 986 SUZ RCU Rennclub Morgenegg, Jakob / Thayngen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:24.50  2:23.78 10  2:24.50 
76. 404 L4 Racing Club Jurassien Brahier, Rémy / Courcelon SUI Opel Corsa A 16i GSi/ 1597  2:25.92  2:24.68  2:24.68 
77. 910 PDC Ecurie Biennoise Morros, Juan / Mörigen ESP Porsche 911 Carrera RS/ 3598  2:25.66  2:24.71  2:24.71 
78. 230 L2 ACS Prisi, Yannik / Hünibach SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:26.45  2:24.77  2:24.77 
79. 116 L1 Neuhaus Paul Neuhaus, Paul / Plasselb SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:25.92  2:24.82  2:24.82 
80. 260 L2 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Jacquemet, Sébastien / Conthey SUI Porsche 911 Carrera/ 3600  2:24.89  2:25.88  2:24.89 
81. 405 L4 Scuderia Taifyn Brasseur, Michael / Fontainmelon SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:25.05  2:25.82  2:25.05 
82. 111 L1 Rüedi Tobias Rüedi, Tobias / Niederösch SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:25.07  2:25.69  2:25.07 
83. 984 SUZ ACS Bleiker, Bruno / Bütschwil SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:25.65  2:25.37  2:25.37 
84. 223 L2 Dondeynaz Michel Dondeynaz, Michel / Savigny SUI Renault Clio Sport/ 1998  2:25.55  2:28.86  2:25.55 
85. 117 L1 Buff Michel Buff, Michel / Illarsaz SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:26.41  2:25.56  2:25.56 
86. 242 L2 Brunner Renato Brunner, Renato / Oberbüren SUI Fiat 500 1.4 Abarth/ 2325  2:39.05  2:25.70  2:25.70 
87. 988 SUZ Chablais Racing Team Guigoz, Yann / Prarreyer SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:26.43  2:25.76  2:25.76 
88. 231 L2 Rüfenacht Nicolas Rüfenacht, Nicolas / Palézieux SUI Honda Civic Type R 3dr/ 1998  2:25.83  2:27.43 10  2:25.83 
89. 964 SUZ Gerber Thomas Gerber, Thomas / Seftigen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:25.93  2:26.65  2:25.93 
90. 104 L1 Martinet Lucien Martinet, Lucien / L'isle SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:28.27  2:26.12  2:26.12 
91. 905 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Lang, Daniel / Dietlikon SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:26.19  2:26.19  2:26.19 
92. 960 SUZ Saner Andreas Saner, Andreas / Wahlen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:26.30  2:26.92  2:26.30 
93. 963 SUZ Ecurie Basilisk Plattner, Rolf / Münchenstein SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:27.98  2:26.46  2:26.46 
94. 423 L4 Jaberg Marco Jaberg, Marco / Reichenbach SUI Renault Clio 16V/ 1763  2:29.31  2:26.55  2:26.55 
95. 421 L4 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler, Denise / Altwis SUI BMW 318 iS/ 1796  2:28.09  2:26.66  2:26.66 
96. 982 SUZ Zahnd Hansueli Zahnd, Hansueli / Thun SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:26.68  2:27.15  2:26.68 
97. 110 L1 Ballmer Hugo Ballmer, Hugo / Lausen SUI Honda Integra Type-R/ 1797  2:28.24  2:27.01  2:27.01 
98. 312 L3 Sägesser Motorsport Cerini, Michel / Steffisburg SUI Triumph 2000/ 1998  2:28.65  2:27.02  2:27.02 
99. 978 SUZ Autersa Racing Team Niklaus, Juerg / Heimberg SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:27.26  2:27.03  2:27.03 

100. 107 L1 Ballmer Erich Ballmer, Erich / Lausen SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:27.57  2:27.16  2:27.16 
101. 114 L1 Meylan Valentin Meylan, Valentin / Le Sentier SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1997  2:28.15  2:27.22  2:27.22 
102. 220 L2 Barras Loïc Barras, Loïc / Promasens SUI VW Golf GTI 16V/ 1781  2:30.12  2:27.30  2:27.30 
103. 983 SUZ Racing Team Zäziwil Saurer, Armin / Gunten SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:27.67  2:28.11  2:27.67 
104. 976 SUZ Ecurie Basilisk Achermann, Marc / Vitznau SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:27.79  2:28.50  2:27.79 
105. 255 L2 Squadra Corse Quad. Spacio, Luca / Mugena SUI Peugeot 207 1.6i Turbo/ 2716  2:29.04  2:27.85  2:27.85 
106. 987 SUZ Roth Samuel Roth, Samuel / Läufelfingen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:28.93  2:27.96  2:27.96 
107. 101 L1 Ecurie la Meute Blondel, Francis / Vessy SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS/ 1587  2:29.52  2:27.98  2:27.98 
108. 229 L2 Moura Richard Moura, Richard / Châtel-st-Denis SUI Renault Clio Williams 16 V/ 1998  2:28.00  2:28.26 10  2:28.00 
109. 326 L3 Zoppelletto Alain Zoppelletto, Alain / Vionnaz SUI BMW 323 i/ 2315  2:28.29 10  2:28.34  2:28.34 
110. 118 L1 Ecurie Sporting Romont Sonnard, Lionel / Moudon SUI Renault Megane 2.0/ 1997  2:28.62 DNS  2:28.62 
111. 112 L1 Gauthey Théo Gauthey, Théo / Yverdon SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:28.77  2:31.27  2:28.77 
112. 204 L2 Kilchoer Stéphane Kilchoer, Stéphane / Farvagny-le-Petit SUI Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3/ 1293  2:31.72  2:28.82  2:28.82 
113. 961 SUZ Carpignano Anthony Carpignano, Anthony / Mönchaltorf SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:31.24 20  2:28.84  2:28.84 
114. 962 SUZ Ecurie Basilisk Achermann, Philip / Bottmingen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:28.28 10  2:28.87  2:28.87 
115. 208 L2 Gruyère Racing Team Grand, Frédéric / Riaz SUI Honda Civic 1.5i VTEC-E/ 1492  2:29.44  2:28.35 10  2:29.44 
116. 216 L2 Lourenco Tiago Lourenco, Tiago / Lausanne SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:30.40  2:29.50  2:29.50 
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Pos. N°. groupe concourrent nom prénom / lieu voiture 1.manche pen 2.manche pen 
le plus  
rapide 

117. 250 L2 ACS Maeder, Roland / Carrouge SUI Porsche 911 Carrera/ 3163  2:29.72  2:30.12  2:29.72 
118. 419 L4 Racing Club Jurassien Grin, Fabien / Montfaucon SUI Renault Clio 16V/ 1763  2:29.75  2:30.94  2:29.75 

310 L3 Beer Christian Beer, Christian / Gränichen SUI BMW 320/6/ 1990  2:32.09  2:29.75  2:29.75 
120. 980 SUZ Equipe Bernoise Gerber, Bruno / Reutigen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:30.87  2:29.76  2:29.76 
121. 245 L2 Bétrisey Jörg Bétrisey, Jörg / Sion SUI Mini Cooper S/ 2716  2:32.64  2:30.10  2:30.10 
122. 911 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Straub, Hermann / Dietlikon SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:30.27  2:31.20  2:30.27 
123. 920 PCS Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Dario, Filippi / Allschwil SUI Porsche 911 Carrera GTS/ 3800  2:31.34  2:30.34  2:30.34 
124. 249 L2 Krummen Samuel Krummen, Samuel / Lucens SUI Subaru Impreza 2.0 4WD/ 3389  2:33.55  2:30.46  2:30.46 
125. 214 L2 Vonlanthen Johan Vonlanthen, Johan / Autigny SUI Honda Civic CRX 1.6 ESi/ 1590  2:32.35  2:30.50  2:30.50 
126. 303 L3 Juillerat Maurice Juillerat, Maurice / Courcelon SUI Alfa Romeo Arna TI/ 1351  2:31.55  2:30.57  2:30.57 
127. 959 SUZ Equipe Bernoise Jani, Reena / Plagne SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:31.01 NC  2:31.01 
128. 300 L3 Chappot Julien Chappot, Julien / Charrat SUI Toyota Corolla 1600 GT/ 1587  2:32.56  2:31.53  2:31.53 
129. 957 SUZ Saner Urs Saner, Urs / Wahlen SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:32.10  2:37.21  2:32.10 
130. 211 L2 Piquerez Clément Piquerez, Clément / Moutier SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:34.12  2:32.30  2:32.30 
131. 212 L2 Kilchenmann Ivan Kilchenmann, Ivan / Sonceboz SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:34.76  2:32.34  2:32.34 
132. 222 L2 Candido Renato Candido, Renato / Massonnens SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:32.37  2:32.87  2:32.37 
133. 213 L2 Savioz Kévin Savioz, Kévin / Sion SUI Honda Civic 1.6 VTi/ 1595  2:33.98  2:32.49  2:32.49 
134. 209 L2 Panchaud Sylvain Panchaud, Sylvain / Murist SUI Renault Twingo 1.6 16V/ 1598  2:33.17  2:32.60  2:32.60 
135. 203 L2 ACS Rieder, Jürg / Wallisellen SUI Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3/ 1293  2:33.07  2:32.64  2:32.64 
136. 125 L1 Corboz Virginie Corboz, Virginie / Bex SUI Toyota Yaris 1.5TS Turbo/ 2544  2:38.72  2:33.55  2:33.55 
137. 409 L4 Beaud Benjamin Beaud, Benjamin / Ecoteaux SUI Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS/ 1587  2:33.81  2:32.56 10  2:33.81 
138. 401 L4 Vionnet Stephan Vionnet, Stephan / Attalens SUI Suzuki Swift 1.3 GTi/ 1298  2:36.21 10  2:33.90  2:33.90 
139. 985 SUZ Probst Martin Probst, Martin / Muri SUI Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6/ 1586  2:35.79  2:34.07  2:34.07 
140. 903 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Rohr, Arnold / Hunzenschwil SUI Porsche 968/ 2989  2:34.46  2:36.46  2:34.46 
141. 907 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Basler, Roland / Schafisheim SUI Porsche 911 Carrera 2/ 3598  2:39.62  2:34.75  2:34.75 
142. 240 L2 Ecurie la Meute Bleuler, René / Aïre SUI BMW M3/ 2301  2:38.86  2:34.93  2:34.93 
143. 119 L1 Weber Peter Weber, Peter / Oberbözberg SUI Renault Clio 2.0 16V/ 1998  2:33.22 10  2:34.97  2:34.97 
144. 235 L2 Ecurie  Racing Fans Truitard, Laurent / Moudon FRA Opel Kadett E 20i 16V/ 1997  2:38.10  2:35.29  2:35.29 
145. 906 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Baranovic, Philipp / Herrliberg SUI Porsche 911 Carrera 2/ 3598  2:37.41  2:36.13  2:36.13 
146. 904 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Fracasso, Rocco / Opfikon SUI Porsche 911 GT3/ 3600  2:37.36  2:37.94  2:37.36 

113 L1 Gomes Pedro Gomes, Pedro / Cugy PT Honda Civic Type R 3dr/ 1998  2:40.97  2:37.36  2:37.36 
148. 330 L3 Amstutz Mike Amstutz, Mike / Däniken SUI BMW 528i/ 3451  2:37.92  2:39.62  2:37.92 
149. 912 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Heiniger, Sonja / Jona SUI Porsche 911 Turbo/ 6120  2:40.46  2:37.97  2:37.97 
150. 402 L4 Regard Vincent Regard, Vincent / Palezieux SUI Suzuki Swift 1.3 GTi/ 1298  2:36.13 10  2:38.30  2:38.30 
151. 902 PDC Podak Heinz Podak, Heinz / Basel SUI Porsche 968 CS/ 2989  2:39.94  2:40.80 10  2:39.94 
152. 226 L2 Lecomte Gregory Lecomte, Gregory / Nods SUI Renault Clio RS Cup/ 1998  2:30.05 10  2:30.89 10  2:40.05 
153. 241 L2 RCU Rennclub Brunner, Peter / Flawil SUI Alfa Romeo 156 2.5 V6 24V/ 2492  2:41.37  2:40.99  2:40.99 
154. 206 L2 Brunner Patrice Brunner, Patrice / St-Cierges SUI VW Polo 1.4/ 1390  2:43.42  2:42.69  2:42.69 
155. 232 L2 Ecurie  Racing Fans Stucki, Alain / Moudon SUI Citroën Xsara 2.0i Sport/ 1998  2:45.51  2:42.76  2:42.76 
156. 215 L2 Ziegler Joana Ziegler, Joana / Bussigny SUI Peugeot 106 1.6 16V/ 1587  2:44.62  2:43.00  2:43.00 
157. 225 L2 Gillabert   Murielle Gillabert, Murielle / Sierre SUI Honda Civic Type R 2.0/ 1998  2:44.32  2:44.61  2:44.32 
158. 431 L4 Darioli Mathieu Darioli, Mathieu / Vetroz SUI BMW 325 i/ 2493  2:47.96 10  2:44.76  2:44.76 
159. 301 L3 Ecurie  Racing Fans Grossmann, Mélody / Pompaples SUI VW Golf/ 1093  2:35.48 10  2:34.84 10  2:44.84 
160. 233 L2 Stucki Brian Stucki, Brian / Moudon SUI Citroën Xsara 2.0i Sport/ 1998  2:51.87  2:47.19  2:47.19 
161. 901 PDC Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Inauen, Jakob / St. Peterzell SUI Porsche 924 S/ 2477  2:54.87  2:52.43  2:52.43 
162. 103 L1 Scuderia Taifyn Etienne, Michel / Vue-des-Alpes SUI Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V/ 1596  2:55.14  2:53.09  2:53.09 
163. 202 L2 Girardot Damien Girardot, Damien / Saignelégier FRA Renault Twingo 1.2/ 1149 NC  2:46.51 10  2:56.51 
164. 201 L2 Mesot Jean-Louis Mesot, Jean-Louis / Morges SUI Smart forfour 1.0 47kW/ 1018  3:03.21  3:02.12  3:02.12 

321 L3 Racing Team Zäziwil Zaugg, Markus / Zollbrück SUI Opel Kadett - C - GT/E/ 1897 DNP DNP 
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